

Sess. Case- 264/2017

Order no.68

01-08-2023

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Out of seven(7) accused persons, five(5) are present by filing two separate hazirahs and one(1) accused Babu @ Md. Sahajad is produced from J/C.

One(1) accused namely Sonu @ Sani @ Md. Nadim is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is present with his appointment letter.

None appears on behalf of the accused on repeated calls.

It is now 1.30 P.M.

Issue W/A against the absentee accused Sonu @ Sani @ Md. Nadim .

D.A. to do the needful.

To 02-09-23 for Production, Appearance and E.R. of W/A.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hoogly(s).