

**SC 264/17**

Order no.83

01.11.25

Today is fixed for **Appearance and ER of W/A.**

No Step is taken in respect of the accused persons on CB.

One report in respect of W/A namely Sonu @ Sani @ Md. Nadim is received from Mogra PS praying for time for the proceeding.

Ld. Additional PP, Hooghly is present.

As per resolution of the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

**Fix 20.01.26 for Appearance and ER of W/A.**

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional & Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> court  
chinsurah, Hooghly